Request for Administrative Approval Report
Report Communicated: August 12, 2025

BAR: 25N-0037

Agreement #

Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Attorney's Office
PR00007113 Davis and Egberg, PLLC Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0007113 with 2/10/2025 12/31/2025 $7,500.00
Davis and Egberg, PLLC to provide
collateral consequences consultation,
02/10/2025-12/31/2025, NTE
$7,500.00.
County Administration
PR00007701 The Axtell Group Agmt PR00007701 with The Axtell 7/31/2025 10/31/2025 $60,000.00
Group to provide EMS Study,
07/31/2025-10/31/2025, NTE
$60,000.00.
PR00007703 Croston, James K. Agmt PR00007703 with Croston, 7/31/2025 7/31/2026 $100,000.00

Environment and Energy
PR00007213

City of Brooklyn Center

James K. to provide HHS Consulting,
07/31/2025-07/31/2026, NTE
$100,000.00.

Agmt PR00007213 with City of
Brooklyn Center to provide
residential organics drop off site,
06/01/2025-06/01/2027, NTE
$15,000.00.

6/1/2025

6/1/2027

$15,000.00

PR00007555

Erdmann, Paul W.

Agmt PR00007555 with Erdmann,
Paul W. to provide 2025 Good
Steward Grant, 07/24/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $6,966.00.

7/24/2025

12/31/2026

$6,966.00
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Agreement # Contractor

PR00007561

Hennepin Health
PR00007548

The Preserve Association

Collective Medical
Technologies, Inc.

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00007561 with The Preserve
Association to provide 2025 Good
Steward Grant, 08/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $25,000.00.

Agmt PR00007548 with Collective
Medical Technologies, Inc. to
provide medical alerts for members
who enter the hospital or an ER.,
07/01/2025-07/01/2030, NTE $1.00.

Term Begin Date
8/1/2025

7/1/2025

Term End Date
12/31/2026

7/1/2030

Contract Amount
$25,000.00

$1.00

PR00001256

ByWater Solutions, LLC

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00001256 with
ByWater Solutions, LLC to provide
integrated library solutions,
06/12/2019-11/04/2027, NTE
$65,176.50.

6/12/2019

11/4/2027

$65,176.50

PR0O0007632

WeePaints Events Cooperative
LLC

Agmt PR00007632 with WeePaints
Events Cooperative LLC to provide
facepainting and balloon
manipulation program at North
Regional Library, 08/01/2025-
08/16/2025, NTE $1,000.00.

8/1/2025

8/16/2025

$1,000.00

PR00007651

Snake Discovery, LLC

Agmt PR00007651 with Snake
Discovery, LLC to provide nature
education program with live animals,
08/13/2025-08/17/2025, NTE
$258.00.

8/13/2025

8/17/2025

$258.00
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