## **Request for Administrative Approval Report**

Report Communicated: August 12, 2025

BAR: 25N-0037

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Atto	rney's Office					
	PR00007113	Davis and Egberg, PLLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00007113 with Davis and Egberg, PLLC to provide collateral consequences consultation, 02/10/2025-12/31/2025, NTE \$7,500.00.	2/10/2025	12/31/2025	\$7,500.00
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00007701	The Axtell Group	Agmt PR00007701 with The Axtell Group to provide EMS Study, 07/31/2025-10/31/2025, NTE \$60,000.00.	7/31/2025	10/31/2025	\$60,000.00
	PR00007703	Croston, James K.	Agmt PR00007703 with Croston, James K. to provide HHS Consulting, 07/31/2025-07/31/2026, NTE \$100,000.00.	7/31/2025	7/31/2026	\$100,000.00
Envi	ironment and E	: :nergy				
	PR00007213	City of Brooklyn Center	Agmt PR00007213 with City of Brooklyn Center to provide residential organics drop off site, 06/01/2025-06/01/2027, NTE \$15,000.00.	6/1/2025	6/1/2027	\$15,000.00
	PR00007555	Erdmann, Paul W.	Agmt PR00007555 with Erdmann, Paul W. to provide 2025 Good Steward Grant, 07/24/2025- 12/31/2026, NTE \$6,966.00.	7/24/2025	12/31/2026	\$6,966.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00007561	The Preserve Association	Agmt PR00007561 with The Preserve Association to provide 2025 Good Steward Grant, 08/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$25,000.00.	8/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$25,000.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	PR00007548	Collective Medical Technologies, Inc.	Agmt PR00007548 with Collective Medical Technologies, Inc. to provide medical alerts for members who enter the hospital or an ER., 07/01/2025-07/01/2030, NTE \$1.00.	7/1/2025	7/1/2030	\$1.00
Libr	ary					
	PR00001256	ByWater Solutions, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00001256 with ByWater Solutions, LLC to provide integrated library solutions, 06/12/2019-11/04/2027, NTE \$65,176.50.	6/12/2019	11/4/2027	\$65,176.50
	PR00007632	WeePaints Events Cooperative LLC	Agmt PR00007632 with WeePaints Events Cooperative LLC to provide facepainting and balloon manipulation program at North Regional Library, 08/01/2025- 08/16/2025, NTE \$1,000.00.	8/1/2025	8/16/2025	\$1,000.00
	PR00007651	Snake Discovery, LLC	Agmt PR00007651 with Snake Discovery, LLC to provide nature education program with live animals, 08/13/2025-08/17/2025, NTE \$258.00.	8/13/2025	8/17/2025	\$258.00